Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102071426

<u>'\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
ABB METALLURGY AKTIEBOLAG	Name: KARDEMUMMAN AKTIEBOLAG	
721 83 VASTERAS	Internal Address:	
SWEDEN 4.16.02	Street Address: KOPPARBERGSVAGEN 2	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State X OtherSWEDISH CORPORATION Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yesx No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security AgreementX Change of Name	City: 721 83 VASTERAS Country: 5WEDEN RESUBMISSION FOR RECORDAL DOCUMENT ID #: 101953670 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State X Other SWEDISH CORPORATION	
Other		
Execution Dates: 1) 3/21/1990 3) 2) 4)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No	
	7.63.60.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 841.068 (QUINTUS, SERIAL NUMBER 72/242,699)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _XNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
LORRAINE LINFORD, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Signate	ure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
EVENTAG OF dog [00](49)04]		

(2)	∠2 002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 6651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
ABE METALLURGY AKTIEBOLAG	Name: KARDEMUMMAN AKTIEBOLAG
/·/ 0.03	Internal Address:
,	Street Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State X Other SWEDISH CORPORATION	City: State: ZIP:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x No	Individual(a) citizanahin
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State
Security Agreement <u>X</u> Change of Name	X Other SWEDISH CORPORATION
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Dates:	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
1) <u>3/21/1990</u> 3) 2) 4)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesXNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	841,068 (QUINTUS, SERIAL NUMBER 72/242,699)
Additional numbers attached	Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090
18/2002 TD1971 00000155 841068 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	L THIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

true copy of the original document.

LORRAINE LINFORD, ESQ.
Name of Person Signing

F:\TM\T16-25.doc [09/18/01]

Form PTC-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ÒMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissic 01953	3549 3d original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
KARDEMUMMAN AKTIEBOLAG	Name: <u>AROS NORRA FORVALTNINGS</u> <u>AKTIEBOLAG</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State X OtherSWEDISH CORPORATION	Street Address: State: ZIP:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State X Other SWEDISH CORPORATION
Other Execution Dates: 1) 12/14/1992	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: YesXNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	841,068 (QUINTUS, SERIAL NUMBER 72/242,699)
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes _XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
01/22/2007 TDIAZ1 00000001 841068	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC: 461 40.00 UP/ Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090
DO NOT HOS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
LORRAINE LINFORD, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	

F:\TM\T16-25.doc [09/18/01]



Registration number:

556059-8194

Date of registration:

9th August, 1954

Company name:

ABB Norden Holding Aktiebolag

Address:

c/o ABB Financial Services AB

113 96 STOCKHOLM



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1954-08-09	Plåtindustri Aktiebolag
1976-12-13	Royal Refrigeration Industries Aktiebolag
1986-06-26	Aktiebolaget Cythere Mekanik
1986-08-25	ASEA Metallurgy Aktiebolag
1988-03-11	ABB Metallurgy Aktiebolag
1990-03-21	Kardemumman Aktiebolag
1992-12-14	Aros Norra Förvaltnings Aktiebolag
1994-12-06	ABB Norden Holding Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 8th November, 2001

Ex officio

Malin Sellén

A PROPERTY ON STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART



Registration number:

556059-8194

Date of registration:

9th August, 1954

Company name:

ABB Norden Holding Aktiebolag

Address:

c/o ABB Financial Services AB

113 96 STOCKHOLM



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1954-08-09	Plåtindustri Aktiebolag
1976-12-13	Royal Refrigeration Industries Aktiebolag
1986-06-26	Aktiebolaget Cythere Mekanik
1986-08-25	ASEA Metallurgy Aktiebolag
1988-03-11	ABB Metallurgy Aktiebolag
1990-03-21	Kardemumman Aktiebolag
1992-12-14	Aros Norra Förvaltnings Aktiebolag
1994-12-06	ABB Norden Holding Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 8th November, 2001

Ex officio

Malin Sellén



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Alan Winig, residing at 307 Keithwood Road, Wynnewood, Pennsylvania 19096, having invented with Richard Winig of 931 Stoke Road, Villanova, Pennsylvania 19085 and James Eldon of 68 Bull Road, Barto, Pennsylvania 19504, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for STORAGE SYSTEM, which they have on the date indicated below next to their signatures executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, EYE DESIGNS LLC, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a mailing address of 220 W. Fifth Avenue, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

Docket No.: D4824-00012 -1-

01/2	<u> </u>	
Form TO-1594 (* 701) (* 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	95/3650 .ial document or copy thereof.	
1. Is the of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
AROS NORRA FORVALTNINGS AKTIEBOLAG	Name: ABB NORDEN HOLDING AKTIEBOLAG	
	Internal Address:	
\.\0\0\0	Street Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State	City: State: ZIP:	
X OtherSWEDISH CORPORATIONYesx_No		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security AgreementX Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation - State X Other SWEDISH CORPORATION	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Dates: 1) 12/14/1992	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
	841,068 (QUINTUS, SERIAL NUMBER 72/242,699)	
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes _X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address:	_X_ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090	
22/2002 TBINZ1 00000002 841068 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LORRAINE LINFORD, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 2	
F:\TM\T16-25.doc [09/18/01]		



Registration number:

556059-8194

Date of registration:

9th August, 1954

Company name:

ABB Norden Holding Aktiebolag

Address:

c/o ABB Financial Services AB

113 96 STOCKHOLM



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1954-08-09	Plåtindustri Aktiebolag
1976-12-13	Royal Refrigeration Industries Aktiebolag
1986-06-26	Aktiebolaget Cythere Mekanik
1986-08-25	ASEA Metallurgy Aktiebolag
1988-03-11	ABB Metallurgy Aktiebolag
1990-03-21	Kardemumman Aktiebolag
1992-12-14	Aros Norra Förvaltnings Aktiebolag
1994-12-06	ABB Norden Holding Aktiebolag
the letter being the present name of the company	

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 8th November, 2001

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

Ex officio

Malin Sellén

Ms • 30/11/0